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DEPARTMENT ORDER )

29 )No. )
Series of 200~~ . II, Vlr ) SUBJECT: Reinstatement of Accreditation of

DPWH Materials Engineers and
Other Government Engineers
who Passed the Contractors' and
Consultants' Materials Engineers
Accreditation Examination

The accreditation of the following Engineers which was revoked pursuant to
Department Order No. 60, series of 2003, is hereby reinstated by virtue of their
separation from the government service.

NAME CLASSIFICATION ACCREDITATION
NUMBER

1. ESPIRITU, ROBERT N.
2. LUCENECIO, MANOLO C.
3. PAPELLERO, RAZEL M.
4. SOMODIO, LEA P.
5. TAN, JUNE ARNOLD Q.

Materials Engineer I
Materials Engineer I
Materials Engineer II
Materials Engineer I
Materials Engineer II

0922
1022
1460
1883
0310

The above-mentioned engineers can be assigned to DPWH projects within
their limits of assignment based on their classification rank, per Department Order
No.7!, series of2003. However, should the concerned engineers decide to return
to th~ovemment service, the accreditation issued to them shall be revoked
acc0,Fingly.
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