MT.13 DPWH



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

MAY 1 1 2006

DEPARTMENT ORDER)		
No. 29		
Series of 2006 or. II- or)	SUBJECT:	Reinstatement of Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers and
•		Other Government Engineers who Passed the Contractors' and
		Consultants' Materials Engineers Accreditation Examination

The accreditation of the following Engineers which was revoked pursuant to Department Order No. 60, series of 2003, is hereby reinstated by virtue of their separation from the government service.

<i>NAME</i>		CLASSIFICATION ACCREDITATION NUMBER		
1.	ESPIRITU, ROBERT N.	Materials Engineer I	0922	
2.	LUCENECIO, MANOLO C.	Materials Engineer I	1022	
3.	PAPELLERO, RAZEL M.	Materials Engineer II	1460	
4.	SOMODIO, LEA P.	Materials Engineer I	1883	
5.	TAN, JUNE ARNOLD Q.	Materials Engineer II	0310	

The above-mentioned engineers can be assigned to DPWH projects within their limits of assignment based on their classification rank, per Department Order No. 71, series of 2003. However, should the concerned engineers decide to return to the government service, the accreditation issued to them shall be revoked accordingly.

HERMOGENES E. E. A. JR. Acting Secretary

